No.

00N OV bd WwWwN

10

11
12
13

=€ fXe<ft 110 108

Ph.EPABX - 23063800, 23063802, 23063803 FAX - (91-11) 23062315, 23061726, 23061068, e-mail - dcmsmehq@nb.nic.in

0 ¢-11-2020

File No. 26(6)(1)/2020-21/IPR

To,

The Pay & Account Officer,
Pay & Accounts Office (MSME),
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi — 110108.

. T
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL & MLDIUM ENTERPRISES
COVERNMENT DF INDIA

SANCTION ORDER

OFFICE OF THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER
(MICRO, SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES)
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
COVERNVENT OF INDIA
Nirman Bhawan, 7t Floor, Maulana Azzd Road,

Now Delh! - 110 108

Dated :-

Subject: Sanction and release of Rs. 20,21,450/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Twenty One Thousand Four
Hundred and Fifty only) under G —rant in Aid General to MSMEs units as listed below
under the CLCS-TUS Scheme - “Building Awareness on Intellectual Property Right for
MSMEs” for the year 2020-21-reg.

| am directed to convey the sanction and release of the President of India for Rs. 20,21,450/-
(Rupees Twenty Lakh Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty only) under Grant in Aid

General to MSMEs units as listed below under the CLCS-TUS Scheme -

“Building Awareness on

Intellectual Property Right for MSMEs” for the year 2020-21 w.r.t the approvals in the 2", 3%and 4"
PMAC meetings thereof held on 04.12.2019, 13.03.2020 & 08.09.2020 respectively.

Registration No

UAM/Trade/12

. UAM/Trade/94

UAM/Trade/95
' UAM/TRADE/272
" UAM/TRADE/273
' UAM/TRADE/274
 UAM/TRADE/275
UAM/TRADE/276

UAM/TRADE/258

1

| UAM/GOP/55

UAM/TRADE/235
UAM/TRADE/236
| UAM/TRADE/237

] Trademark/ [

Patent ‘
 Application |
Number

4222755

410355
2249073
2376889
2377035
2376942
2393746
2394055

3127184

2950757 |

3172539

{

3172540
| 3172541

1

Applicant Name

Shailendra Kumar
Mishra

Baseer Ahmad
Baseer Ahmad
Rajeev Mukul
Rajeev Mukul
Rajeev Mukul
Rajeev Mukul
Rajeev Mukul

Vekariya Suresh
Govindbhai

Priya Raghavendra

Rao

" Yamuna Omprakash

Yamuna Omprakash
Yamuna Omprakash

b
|
|

Name of the Unit

VISIONCARE
CERTIFICATION PVT
LTD

Zimbnas Enterprises
Zimbnas Enterprises

| Zee Laboratories

Zee Laboratories
Zee Laboratories
Zee Laboratories
Zee Laboratories
LIFTWELL

HYDRAULICS
PRIVATE LIMITED

M/S Pelican Biotech

Vyomus Cunsulting
Vyomus Cunsulting

' Vyomus Cunsulting

Sanctioned
Amt. ( Rs.)

10000

4500
4500
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000

9000

500000 ‘

8500
8500
8500

"“‘\"@ HIX | RAkksH KUMAR Cont.. at p/2.

QUP / Dy. Director

" WIE W@R | Gowt. of udia

WAy (4 A Sdnt Hare
Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprise
RETd WG o T T Wo SUH HATHU) T

€)

Office <A the Dev. Commr. (M°

for v wE RAA-108 / Nirman



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

' L.S Sokhi Jagbir ;
{ o : | L ‘ 500000
’ UAM/GOP/56 j 10455775 | sukhbir singh sokhi ' Industries |
7 | RAVI C37 Healthcare Pyt .
\ UAM/TRADE/98 | 3443272 | ( 1\ \VANARAYANA | Ltd 1 7
[ - ) | 1
| | prateeksha P Jewels 6500
| UAM/TRADE/214 | 4006217 rskieshus L
Vekariya Suresh Liftwell Hydraulics |
| 9000
UAM/Trade/327 2573672 Govindbhai Pyt Ltd. ‘
| ]
‘ Vekariya Suresh Liftwell Hydraulics
900
UAM/Trade/329 3004776 Govindbhai Pvt. Ltd. 0
. Vekariya Suresh Liftwell Hydraulics
2573670 9
UAM/Trade/328 2 Govindbhai Put. Ltd. 000
‘ Vekariya Suresh Liftwell Hydraulics
UAM/Trade/301 3004774 . . 9000
‘ / / ] Govindbhai Pvt. Ltd.
PelicanBiotech and
201526542 | Priya Raghavendra :
UAM/GOP/76 yaRag ' Chemcial Labs Pyt 500000
0 Rao 1
R Ltd
; Velayuttham
‘ 10598605
| UAM/GOP/84 | TR | Namasivayam pacific tools pvt Itd. = 367450
S - ,_TBF?“, - | 20,21,450

2. The Grant-in-Aid General will be regulated in accordance with the provisions contained in
the components of the scheme guidelines of “Building Awareness on Intellectual Property
Right for MSMEs” under CLCS-TUS. The funds released are also subject to the provisions
contained in chapter 9 of the General Financial Rules 2017 as amended from time to time
read with the Govt. of India’s decisions incorporated there under; and any other guidelines.

3. The amount of grant as shown above may be released to respective MSMEs as mentioned
above. The PFMS-EAT module will be followed to release the funds to above mentioned
MSME units.

4. The grant-in —aid will be released to MSMEs units on reimbursement basis on submission of
original bills/vouchers against the actual expenditure incurred towards registration of
Patent/Trademarks/Gls.

5. Noted atSl. No. 06 inthe Register of Grants.

6. DDO of the O/o DC MSME will act as Drawing and Disbursing officer for the sanction.

7.

|
|

The expenditure is to be debited in Demand no. 67, Ministry of MSME under Technology
Upgradation and Quality certification for the year 2020-21 are as follows:

1. | Major Head | 2851.00.102.95 . Village & Small Industries

2. | Object Head 1 95.03.31 ' Credit Linked Capital Subsidy and
‘ i ' Technology  Upgradation Scheme
| l | (CLCS-TUS) Grant-In-Aid General

3. BE for Grant-In-Aid ' Rs.30.74 cr. ;

- under IPR scheme i “

4. Sanction issued till | 4,71,77,215 T
| date \

5. Present ' Rs. 20,21,450/-
| Sanction/release  for |
| IPR scheme |

6. | Balance available (iii)- | Rs. 25.82 cr.
|

(iv) ‘ |

{3 R-TRAKESH KUMAR

T RE

VT TR/ C
Y T e T
Ministry of Micro, Smail & Medi
P WgI [Yp Fo Y4 Ho TT
Office of the Dev. Commi. (MS

a3 iRy

Cont at..P/3.

|



08.

This issues wi
with the concurrence of IF-Wing vide Dy. No. 18 /IFW/US (Fin-Il) dated 7.10.2020.

v
STAL
(Rakesh Kumar)
Deputy Director

W\ 9057

Copy for information to: | RAKESH KUM/
@ g 'MN‘; pocior
1. Concerned Beneficiaries. ::f““ O olwde
. ) o rerd
2. Under Secretary, IF Wing, 0/o DC(MSME), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi qﬂﬂm“ﬁ,ﬁxu;mu;w?w;
. . . . - M d i o A 3‘1 v
3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Office of DC (MSME), New Delhi. . m"‘m"mdhb o W WCWMTEM
. o o of the Dev - Ghavan How [
4. The Principal Director of Audit, Economic & Service Ministry, AGCR Bldg.,, LR %?meer‘

0w N o w;

Delhi-110002.

B & A Section, M/o Industry, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.

Planning Division, Office of DC (MSME), New Delhi

PPS to AS & DC(MSME), O/o DC(MSME), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
PS to JS(AS), O/o DC(MSME), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi

PS to Director(VM), O/o DC(MSME), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi

10. SENET Division with the request to upload on DC(MSME) website.
11. Guard File

M

(Rakesh Kumar)
Deputy Director

¥ ¢4
oq FRys /D 0
WG TR ; Govt. of madia
T FH Ian HA@d
] Enterprises
v M‘-cm,Smnu&MeM .
e u]'q’dﬂd’ﬁn Fo 7 Fo I miz\i\m
omdmouc‘mw (MSME)

Frfor WA, f fawei-108 / Nirman Bhavan, How De




{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

