## सूक्ष्य लघु और मध्यम उद्यम मंत्रालय (भारत सरकार) निर्माण भवन, सातवीं मंजिल, मौलाना आजाद रोड, नई दिल्ली-110 108



OFFICE OF THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (MICRO, SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES) MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

> Niman Bhawan, 7th Floor, Maulana Azad Road, New Delh! - 110 108

> > Dated :- 06-11-2020

Ph.EPABX - 23063800, 23063802, 23063803 FAX - (91-11) 23062315, 23061726, 23061068, e-mail - dcmsmehq@nb.nic.in

File No. 26(6)(1)/2020-21/IPR

To,

The Pay & Account Officer, Pay & Accounts Office (MSME), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi - 110108.

## **SANCTION ORDER**

Subject: Sanction and release of Rs. 20,21,450/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty only) under G -rant in Aid General to MSMEs units as listed below under the CLCS-TUS Scheme - "Building Awareness on Intellectual Property Right for MSMEs" for the year 2020-21-reg.

I am directed to convey the sanction and release of the President of India for Rs. 20,21,450/-(Rupees Twenty Lakh Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty only) under Grant in Aid General to MSMEs units as listed below under the CLCS-TUS Scheme - "Building Awareness on Intellectual Property Right for MSMEs" for the year 2020-21 w.r.t the approvals in the 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> PMAC meetings thereof held on 04.12.2019, 13.03.2020 & 08.09.2020 respectively.

S. No.	Registration No	Trademark/ Patent Application Number	Applicant Name	Name of the Unit	Sanctioned Amt. ( Rs.)
1	UAM/Trade/12	4222755	Shailendra Kumar Mishra	VISIONCARE CERTIFICATION PVT LTD	10000
2	UAM/Trade/94	410355	Baseer Ahmad	Zimbnas Enterprises	4500
3	UAM/Trade/95	2249073	Baseer Ahmad	Zimbnas Enterprises	4500
4	UAM/TRADE/272	2376889	Rajeev Mukul	Zee Laboratories	10000
5	UAM/TRADE/273	2377035	Rajeev Mukul	Zee Laboratories	10000
6	UAM/TRADE/274	2376942	Rajeev Mukul	Zee Laboratories	10000
7	UAM/TRADE/275	2393746	Rajeev Mukul	Zee Laboratories	10000
8	UAM/TRADE/276	2394055	Rajeev Mukul	Zee Laboratories	10000
9	UAM/TRADE/258	3127184	Vekariya Suresh Govindbhai	LIFTWELL HYDRAULICS PRIVATE LIMITED	9000
10	UAM/GOP/55	2950757	Priya Raghavendra Rao	M/S Pelican Biotech	500000
11	UAM/TRADE/235	3172539	Yamuna Omprakash	Vyomus Cunsulting	8500
12	UAM/TRADE/236	3172540	Yamuna Omprakash	Vyomus Cunsulting	8500
13	UAM/TRADE/237	3172541	Yamuna Omprakash	Vyomus Cunsulting	8500

राके पर्याप / RAKESH KUMAR Cont.. at P/2. नदशक / Dy. Director

भारत सरकार / Govt. of midia सूक्ष्म,लघु एवं मध्यम उद्योग मंत्रालय Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterpreses विकास आयुक्त ियूo लेंo एवं मेंo उद्यम मंत्रालय) का कार्य Office of the Dev. Commr. (MSME) िर्माण भवन, नई दिल्ली-108 / Niman Bhasse

Total					
22	UAM/GOP/84	10598605	Velayuttham Namasivayam	pacific tools pvt ltd.	367450
21	UAM/GOP/76	201526542 0	Priya Raghavendra Rao	PelicanBiotech and Chemcial Labs Pvt Ltd	500000
20	UAM/Trade/301	3004774	Vekariya Suresh Govindbhai	Liftwell Hydraulics Pvt. Ltd.	9000
19	UAM/Trade/328	2573670	Vekariya Suresh Govindbhai	Liftwell Hydraulics Pvt. Ltd.	9000
18	UAM/Trade/329	3004776	Vekariya Suresh Govindbhai	Liftwell Hydraulics Pvt. Ltd.	9000
17	UAM/Trade/327	2573672	Vekariya Suresh Govindbhai	Liftwell Hydraulics Pvt. Ltd.	9000
16	UAM/TRADE/214	4006217	prateeksha maheshwari	P Jewels	6500
15	UAM/TRADE/98	3443272	RAVI SATHYANARAYANA	C37 Healthcare Pvt Ltd	8000
14	UAM/GOP/56	10455775	sukhbir singh sokhi	L.S Sokhi Jagbir Industries	500000

- 2. The Grant-in-Aid General will be regulated in accordance with the provisions contained in the components of the scheme guidelines of "Building Awareness on Intellectual Property Right for MSMEs" under CLCS-TUS. The funds released are also subject to the provisions contained in chapter 9 of the General Financial Rules 2017 as amended from time to time read with the Govt. of India's decisions incorporated there under; and any other guidelines.
- 3. The amount of grant as shown above may be released to respective MSMEs as mentioned above. The PFMS-EAT module will be followed to release the funds to above mentioned MSME units.
- 4. The grant-in —aid will be released to MSMEs units on reimbursement basis on submission of original bills/vouchers against the actual expenditure incurred towards registration of Patent/Trademarks/GIs.
- 5. Noted at Sl. No. 06 in the Register of Grants.
- 6. DDO of the O/o DC MSME will act as Drawing and Disbursing officer for the sanction.
- 7. The expenditure is to be debited in **Demand no. 67**, Ministry of MSME under Technology Upgradation and Quality certification for the year 2020-21 are as follows:

1.	Major Head	2851.00.102.95	Village & Small Industries
2.	Object Head	95.03.31	Credit Linked Capital Subsidy and Technology Upgradation Scheme (CLCS-TUS) Grant-In-Aid General
3.	BE for Grant-In-Aid under IPR scheme	Rs. 30.74 cr.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
4.	Sanction issued till date	4,71,77,215	
5.	Present Sanction/release for IPR scheme	Rs. 20,21,450/-	
6.	Balance available (iii)- (iv)	Rs. 25.82 cr.	

Cont at..P/3.

पार्च शांकि मार्क्स मार्क्स HUMAR
उप निदेशक / Dy. Director
भारत सरकार / Govt. of India
सुझ, लघु एवं मध्यम एट्योग मंत्रालय
Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises
विकास आयुक्त गृंह ते एवं में क उद्यम मारक्स्य) को उपार्वलय
Office of the Dev. Commr. (MSME)

(Rakesh Kumar) **Deputy Director** राकेश कुमार IRAKESH KUMAR

उप निदेशक / Dy. Director भारत सरकार / Govt. of undia

सूबन,लघु एवं मध्यम उद्योग मंत्रालय Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises

ल० एवं म० उद्यम मंत्रालय) का कार्यालय

## Copy for information to:

- 1. Concerned Beneficiaries.
- 2. Under Secretary, IF Wing, O/o DC(MSME), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Office of DC (MSME), New Delhi.
- of the Dev. Commr. (MSME) 4. The Principal Director of Audit, Economic & Service Ministry, AGCR Bldg of the Dev. Commr. (MSME)

  Office of the Dev. Commr. (MSME) Delhi-110002.
- 5. B & A Section, M/o Industry, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. Planning Division, Office of DC (MSME), New Delhi
- 7. PPS to AS & DC(MSME), O/o DC(MSME), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 8. PS to JS(AS), O/o DC(MSME), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 9. PS to Director(VM), O/o DC(MSME), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 10. SENET Division with the request to upload on DC(MSME) website.
- 11. Guard File

(Rakesh Kumar) **Deputy Director** 

राकेश कुमार / HANGOH NUMAN उप निदेशक / Dy. Director भारत सरकार / Govt of undia हम,लघु एवं मध्यम उद्योग मंत्रालय Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises क्त स्तृ ल एवं में उद्यम मंत्रालय) का कार्यालय Office of the Dev. Commr. (MSME) দেশি সবন, নই বিল্লো-108 / Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi-10º